Staff Profile No.5 Dr Devender Singh

Statement of Staff Profile for Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP)

Institution details
* Name of the institution: M.D. College
- * Address of the institution: Megahighway Road, Pallu

* Programme: Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP)

» Academic session: 202627

Personal information of the staff member

e Name: Dr. Devender Singh

o Father's/Husband's name: Baldev Singh
* Date of birth: 08.04.1987

» Aadhaar card number: 349686521466

« Permanent address: 66GB RAMSINGPURA VIJAYNAGAR
e Contact details:

o Mobile no.: 8949882016

e Email: shdevendrasinghr@gmail.com
« Category (SC/ST/OBC/Other):0BC
 Designation: Lecturer
« Date of joining the institution:01.07.2022

Educational qualifications

Quiification gty Board
Plus 2 RBSE
Graduation UOB
Post-Graduation M.Sc. MGSU
Professional Degree-I B.Ed. MGSU
Professional Degree-11 M.Ed. PDSLU

Ph.D./NET/SLET Ph.D.BITOTECH IASE
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Year of
Passing

2003
2009
2011
2012
2021
2017

Percentage

63.83%
6301%
68.00%
79%
82.75%



Declaration Template Filled

1. Dr. Devender Singh, solemnly affirm that the information provided above is true to the best
of my knowledge and belief. 1 understand that if any of the information provided by me is
found to be false or incorrect, I shall be responsible for any misrepresentation of facts.

1 also confirm that T have been appointed as (Lecturer) in this institution and will not serve in

any other institution on a regular/pan-tlme/cow
"
Signature of the staff member: /03 Y)
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